GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6048
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2015
VISION FOR COASTAL SHIPPING

Antony Shri Anto ;Pradhan Shri Nagendra Kumar;Raut Shri Vinayak Bhaurao;Shewale Shri Rahul Ramesh;Shinde Dr. Shrikant
Eknath;Singh Deo Shri Kalikesh Narayan

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has finalized the Vision 2020 for coastal shipping in Maharashtra and other parts of the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has prepared any road map for achieving its targets;

(d) if so, the details thereof State-wise; and

(e) the details of expenditure likely to be incurred in completion of the aforesaid and the time by which work on this is likely to start
State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING (SHRIPON. RADHAKRISHNAN)
(a) No, Madam. The Government has not finalized the Vision 2020 for coastal shipping in Maharashtra and other parts of the country.

(b) to(e): Does not arise.
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